



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 138/2025 & CRL.M.A. 749/2025 STAY OF TRIAL**
SHIVANI RANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Wasi Haider & Mr Anil Kumar,
Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP with Inspector
Satbir Singh, PS Jaitpur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
22.04.2025

%

No time left.

List on 24.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

APRIL 22, 2025

RM