



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 138/2025 & CRL.M.A. 749/2025 STAY**

SHIVANI RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wasi Haider, Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Sushil

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

No time left.

List on 24.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025